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Gottesdienstplan Januar – März 2023 

Monat Zeit Organist/in Pfarrer/in Sigristin 

Januar 
01. Neujahr

08. 

15. 

22. 

29. 

10 Uhr 

10 Uhr 

10 Uhr 

10 Uhr 

10 Uhr 

Gottesdienst zum 

Jahresbeginn 

Gottesdienst 

Gottesdienst 

Gottesdienst 

Gottesdienst 

Joanna Thalmann, 
Harfe 

Fabian Samuel 

Fabian Samuel 

Roland Dopfer 

Roland Dopfer 

Daniela Jerusalem-Stucki 

Toni Halter 

Daniela Jerusalem-Stucki 

Barbara Brunner 

Niklaus Gehrig 

Elisabeth Rusch 

Lilo Gehrig 

Elisabeth Rusch 

Lilo Gehrig 

Elisabeth Rusch 

Februar 
05. 

12. 

19. 

26. 

10 Uhr 

10 Uhr 

10 Uhr 

10 Uhr 

Gottesdienst mit 
Konfirmand:innen 

Gottesdienst 

Gottesdienst 

Gottesdienst 

Roland Dopfer 

Roland Dopfer 

Roland Dopfer 

Roland Dopfer 

Toni Halter 

Barbara Brunner 

Matthias Stauffer 

Daniela Jerusalem-Stucki 

Lilo Gehrig 

Elisabeth Rusch 

Lilo Gehrig  

Elisabeth Rusch 

März 
05. 

12. 

19. 

26. 

10 Uhr 

10 Uhr 

10 Uhr 

10 Uhr 

Gottesdienst zum 
Tag der Kranken mit 
Marco Beng, CEO 

Gottesdienst 

Gottesdienst 

Gottesdienst 

Roland Dopfer,     
Ad hoc Chor  
Cantolino, Leitung: 
Martin Rabensteiner 

Roland Dopfer 

Roland Dopfer 

Roland Dopfer 

Stefanie Porš, Kirche 
Neumünster, Daniela   
Jerusalem-Stucki, EPI 

Matthias Stauffer 

Toni Halter 

Jakob Dubler 

Lilo Gehrig 

Elisabeth Rusch 

Lilo Gehrig  

Elisabeth Rusch 

Zürich, Dezember 2022 / Daniela Jerusalem-Stucki 


